

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Dec 01, 2014, 1:32 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 90879-6

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

[Court of Appeals No. 70013-8-1]

FILMORE LLLP, a Washington limited liability limited partnership,

Respondents,

v.

UNIT OWNERS ASSOCIATION OF CENTER POINTE
CONDOMINIUM,

Petitioner.

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF ON BEHALF OF COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR
REVIEW

BARKER • MARTIN, P. S.
Daniel Zimberoff, WSBA No. 25552
719 2nd Avenue, Suite 1200
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 381-9806
Attorneys for *Amicus* Community
Associations Institute

FILED
JAN 03 2015
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
E 

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE* COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE.....1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

IV. AUTHORITY AND ARGUMENT2

 A. If Left Intact, the Court of Appeals' Decision Could Unravel Decades of Condominium Association Governance.....2

 B. The Court of Appeals' Decision Has Unintended Adverse Consequences for Many Washington Residents.....5

 C. The Court of Appeals' Decision is in Conflict with Another Decision of the Court of Appeals.8

V. CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

America Condominium Association, Inc. v. IDC, Inc., 844 A.2d 117,
133 (R.I.2004).....3

Club Envy of Spokane, LLC v. Ridpath Tower Condominium Ass’n,
-- P.3d --, 2014 WL 6464419 (Nov 18, 2014).....3, 4

Keller v. Sixty–01 Associates of Apartment Owners, 127 Wn. App. 614,
621, 112 P.3d 544 (2005)3, 4

Ross v. Bennett, 148 Wn. App. 40, 203 P.3d 383 (2008)8, 9, 10

Wilkinson v. Chiwawa Communities Ass’n, 180 Wn.2d 241, 327 P.3d 614
(2014).....8

Statutes

64.34.264(4).....1

RCW 64.34.264(2)3, 4

RCW Chapter 64.324

Other Authorities

Matt Drewes, “Considering Rental Restrictions Part One: What and
Why?” Minnesota Community Living, Community Association
Institute (2013)6

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)(2).....10

RAP 13.4(b)(4).....4, 7

RAP 14.4(b)(4).....1
